ABLE SEAFARER DECK

ELSAID ABD ELAZIZ MOHAMED ELSAID

Curriculum Vitae

I am Able seafarer deck having a good knowledge of Marine works like Towing Rig,
Pushing and | have experience in a lot of ship types. | am looking forward to achieve an
opportunity in a reputed organization, where | can enhance and utilize my challenging and
hardworking capabilities in the field of Deck and marine works for getting more experience
and for developing my skills and my carrier.

Address : El Mansoura City — Dakahlia — Egypt

mobile : =+2 01008758600
Whats App : ==+2 01008758600

Profession: Able Seafarer Deck

E-mail: saiedtaksiral2@gmail.com
Personal Details: -

Full Name El Said Abd El Aziz Mohamed El Said
Nationality Egyptian
Birth Date 01/07/1996
Place of Birth Mansoura — Egypt
Marital Status Married
Religion Muslim
Military Status Un Required
Languages:-
Arabic Mother Tongue
English Good Spoken &Written

Identity Documents:-

Documents Number Date Issued Expiry Date Country OF
Issued

Eryrrals s S00032538 12/07/2023  09/07/2028 Alexandria -
Egypt

PA0553142 27/1/2025  23/01/2030 Pan-Panama

Endorsement seaman book

Tourist Passport A24353678  26/10/2025 25/10/2032  Dakahlia- Egypt
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Seman's book

Skills: -
Hard Working
SKkills Good Communication Skills
Team Work
Certificates: -
Certificates Issued Valid Until National (Place)
e [P [ €)1 14/08/2023  31/07/2028 Alexandria - Egypt
Fighting
2. Personal Survival 14/08/2023  31/07/2028 Alexandria - Egypt
Techniques
3. Personal safety & social 14/08/2023  31/07/2028 Alexandria - Eqypt
Responsibilities
4. Elementary First Aid 14/08/2023 31/07/2028 Alexandria - Egypt
5. Proficiency of Security 08/08/2023 = 25/07/2028 Alexandria - Egypt
Awareness Training
6. Proficiency in Survival P
Crafts and Rescue Boats 09/02/2020 05/02/2025 Alexandria - Egypt
7. Proficiency in Survival i
Crafts and Rescue Boats 03/09/2023 05/02/2025 Alexandria - Egypt
8. International Medical .
Cartifioats 03/09/2023 02/09/025 Alexandria - Egypt
9. Proficiencny;):kAble Seafarer 03/09/2023 XXXXX Alexandria - Egypt
10. Able Seafarer Deck 10/08/2022 XXXXX Alexandria - Egypt
11. Navigational Watch iaq -
Keeping 05/02/2020 03/02/2025 Alexandria - Egypt
12. BASIC TRAINING IN OIL & 22/1/2023 CONTINENTAL
CHEMICAL TANKER CARGO 31/12/2027
OPERATIONS .TRAINING CENTER S.A
13. SECURITY TRAINING FOR
SEAFARERS WITH
DESIGNATED SECURITY 27/1/2025 Republic of Panama - Panama
DUTIES, REG. VI/6, PAR 4-6, 25/7/2028 Maritime Authority
SEC. A-VI/6, TABLE A-VI/6-2,
(IMO 3.26)
14. BASIC TRAINING FOR OIL
AND CHEMICAL TANKER
CARGO OPERATIONS, REG.
V/1-1, PARA-2, SEC. AV,  27/1/2025  31/12/2029 Panama

TABLE A-V/1-1-1, (IMO 1.01)
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No

Vessel Name

NORAH

AMAL 1l

AMAL Il

CAPTAIN ADAM

PERLITA

LILY OF SEA

LILY OF SEA

Sea - services :

Type

tanker OBO
General Cargo
General Cargo

Bulk Carrier

Bulk Carrier
General Cargo

General Cargo

Thanks... Best Regards.

Rank

A/B

A/B

A/B

A/B

A/B

A/B

A/B

GRT

70933

6371

6371

14661

38799

4015

4015

DURATION OF SERVICE

from

2024/12/29
27/09/2023
14/09/2022
24/08/2021
18/10/2020
01/05/2020

02/06/2019

I HOPE MY CV MEETS YOUR INTEREST

Able Seafarer Deck / El Said Abd El Aziz...

To
2025/7/29

23/07/2024
20/06/2023
06/07/2022
05/08/2021

01/10/2020

25/01/2020
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