

ABLE SEAFARER DECK

ELSAID ABD ELAZIZ MOHAMED ELSAID

Curriculum Vitae

I am Able seafarer deck having a good knowledge of Marine works like Towing Rig, Pushing and I have experience in a lot of ship types. I am looking forward to achieve an opportunity in a reputed organization, where I can enhance and utilize my challenging and hardworking capabilities in the field of Deck and marine works for getting more experience and for developing my skills and my carrier.

Address : El Mansoura City - Dakahlia - Egypt

E-mail: saiedtaksira12@gmail.com

Personal Details: -

Full Name	El Said Abd El Aziz Mohamed El Said			
Nationality	Egyptian			
Birth Date	01/07/1996			
Place of Birth	Mansoura – Egypt			
Marital Status	Married			
Religion	Muslim			
Military Status	Un Required			

Languages:-

Arabic	Mother Tongue	
English	Good Spoken &Written	

Identity Documents:-

Documents	Number	Date Issued	Expiry Date	Country OF Issued
Seaman's Book	S00032538	12/07/2023	09/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
Endorsement seaman book	PA0553142	27/1/2025	23/01/2030	Pan-Panama
Tourist Passport	A24353678	26/10/2025	25/10/2032	Dakahlia- Egypt

Seman's book

Skills: -

	Hard Working		
Skills	Good Communication Skills		
	Team Work		

Certificates: -

Certificates	Issued	Valid Until	National (Place)	
1. Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting	14/08/2023	31/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt	
2. Personal Survival Techniques	14/08/2023	31/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt	
3. Personal safety & social Responsibilities	14/08/2023	31/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt	
4. Elementary First Aid	14/08/2023	31/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt	
5. Proficiency of Security Awareness Training	08/08/2023	25/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt	
6. Proficiency in Survival Crafts and Rescue Boats	09/02/2020	05/02/2025	Alexandria - Egypt	
7. Proficiency in Survival Crafts and Rescue Boats	03/09/2023	05/02/2025	Alexandria - Egypt	
8. International Medical Certificate	03/09/2023	02/09/025	Alexandria - Egypt	
9. Proficiency for Able Seafarer Deck	03/09/2023	xxxx	Alexandria - Egypt	
10. Able Seafarer Deck	10/08/2022	xxxxx	Alexandria - Egypt	
11. Navigational Watch Keeping	05/02/2020	03/02/2025	Alexandria - Egypt	
12. BASIC TRAINING IN OIL & CHEMICAL TANKER CARGO OPERATIONS	22/1/2023	31/12/2027	CONTINENTAL TRAINING CENTER S.A	
13. SECURITY TRAINING FOR SEAFARERS WITH DESIGNATED SECURITY DUTIES, REG. VI/6, PAR 4-6, SEC. A-VI/6, TABLE A-VI/6-2, (IMO 3.26)	27/1/2025	25/7/2028	Republic of Panama - Panama Maritime Authority	
14. BASIC TRAINING FOR OIL AND CHEMICAL TANKER CARGO OPERATIONS, REG. V/1-1, PAR.1-2, SEC. A-V/1-1, TABLE A-V/1-1-1, (IMO 1.01)	27/1/2025	31/12/2029	Panama	

No	Vessel Name	Туре	Rank	<i>G</i> RT	DURATION OF SERVICE	
					from	То
1	NORAH	tanker OBO	A/B	70933	2024/12/29	2025/7/29
2	AMAL II	General Cargo	A/B	6371	27/09/2023	23/07/2024
3	AMAL II	General Cargo	A/B	6371	14/09/2022	20/06/2023
4	CAPTAIN ADAM	Bulk Carrier	A/B	14661	24/08/2021	06/07/2022
5	PERLITA	Bulk Carrier	A/B	38799	18/10/2020	05/08/2021
6	LILY OF SEA	General Cargo	A/B	4015	01/05/2020	01/10/2020
7	LILY OF SEA	General Cargo	A/B	4015	02/06/2019	25/01/2020

Sea - services : -

Thanks... Best Regards.

I HOPE MY CV MEETS YOUR INTEREST



Able Seafarer Deck / El Said Abd El Aziz...



